

RENAISSANCERE RINGS CLOSING BELL AT THE NEW YORK STOCK EXCHANGE, CELEBRATING 20 YEARS AS A LISTED COMPANY

PEMBROKE, Bermuda -- June 3, 2016 -- RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. (NYSE:RNR) rang the closing bell of the New York Stock Exchange on Thursday, June 2nd. This year RenaissanceRe is celebrating its twentieth year as an NYSE-listed company, as the company's common shares began trading on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "RNR" on July 24, 1996.

On the afternoon of June 2nd, RenaissanceRe also convened nearly 200 leading policy makers, insurance industry experts, scientists, environmentalists, and members of the media at the New York Stock Exchange to discuss the recovery of lower Manhattan and lessons learned since Superstorm Sandy at the "New York Recovery & Resilience Leadership Forum." The Forum was conducted through RenaissanceRe's Risk Sciences Foundation, which it created to support advanced scientific research in atmospheric risks, the development of risk mitigation techniques to safeguard communities, efforts that reduce the economic turmoil following disasters, and organizations that promote physical and financial resiliency.



Stephen Weinstein, Group General Counsel of RenaissanceRe, rings the NYSE closing bell on June 2, 2016.



RenaissanceRe celebrates 20 years listed on the NYSE (pictured from left to right): The Hon. Michael Dunkley, Premier of Bermuda; Brad Kading, President of the Association of Bermuda Insurers and Reinsurers; Justin O'Keefe, SVP and Chief Underwriting Officer, Property for RenaissanceRe; Craig Tillman, President of WeatherPredict Consulting Inc.; David Marra, President, U.S. Reinsurance for RenaissanceRe; Collin O'Mara, President & CEO of the National Wildlife Federation; Stephen Weinstein, Group General Counsel of RenaissanceRe (center); Jim Roddy, SVP, U.S. Reinsurance for RenaissanceRe; John Tuttle, Global Head of Listings for the New York Stock Exchange; Josh Everdell, Senior Vice President at RenaissanceRe; John Huff, President of the National Association of Insurance Commissioners; and Tom Feeney, President & CEO of Associated Industries of Florida.

About RenaissanceRe

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. is a global provider of reinsurance and insurance. The Company's business consists of three reportable segments: (1) Catastrophe Reinsurance, which includes catastrophe reinsurance and certain property catastrophe joint ventures managed by the Company's ventures unit; (2) Specialty Reinsurance, which includes specialty reinsurance and certain specialty joint ventures managed by the Company's ventures unit; and (3) Lloyd's, which includes reinsurance and insurance business written through RenaissanceRe Syndicate 1458.

Media:

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. Elizabeth Tillman, <u>212-238-9224</u> Director of Communications

Kekst and Company Peter Hill or Dawn Dover, 212-521-4800